II)

F. No. II-18015/46/2014-NM.III Government of India Ministry of Home Affairs (Naxal Management Division)

North Block, New Delhi Dated the 15<sup>th</sup> May, 2014

To,

Shri Mohan Ch. Saikia Bamkukura Chowa Goan P.O. - Kakojan Dist. – Jorhat (Assam)

Sub: Information sought under the RTI Act, 2005 vide your application dated 25.10.2013.

Please refer to this Ministry's letter No. A-43020/01/2014-RTI dated 15/4/2014 in connection with your application dated 25.10.2013 under the RTI Act, 2005 seeking information regarding AFSPA.

2. Available information as sought vide the aforesaid application is furnished as under:-

The AFSPA is not applicable in Left Wing Extremism affected areas. It is informed that the Government feels that other existing laws, inter-alia, including the Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Act, 1967 are sufficient to deal with the problem of Left Wing Extremism in the affected States.

3. Appeal u/s 19(1) of the Act, if any, is to be made within 30 days of receipt of this communication and the same in respect of this information lies with Shri M.A. Ganapathy, Joint Secretary, Naxal Management Division, Room No. 193-A/1, North Block, New Delhi – 110 001.

(Rambir Singh) Director (NM-I) & CPIO

## Copy to:-

1. Shri K.S. Kusala Kumar, Director (NM-II) & CPIO w.r.t. letter No. 18015/10/2014-NM.IV dated 12<sup>th</sup> May, 2014.

2. Shri G. Sridharan, DS (NE) & CPIO, MHA, North Block w.r.t. the letter No. 11011/65/2012-NE-V dated 8<sup>th</sup> May, 2014. 94/15

3. Shri S. Smanta, US (RTI), MHA North Block w.r.t. the O.M. No. A-43020/01/2014-RTI dated 15/4/2013 received on 6/5/2014.



De 6/5/14

No.A-43020/01/2014-RTI Government of India/Bharat Sarkar Ministry of Home Affairs/Grih Mantralaya \*\*\*\*

2. KIM	New Delhi, Dated the 15/4, 2014.
1/2	OFFICE MEMORANDUM
96	Subject: Application of Shri/Smt/Kum Mohan Ch. Seulcia
20 (Nation	Information Act, 2005.  *****
8h Vikas Uncheman	This Ministry has received an application dated
1/21	3. The applicant has paid the requisite fee of Rs.10/- vide Receipt No. dated/2014 (copy enclosed)/ not paid the fee since he claims to/belongs to the Below Poverty Line (BPL) Category.
	Encl: As above.  (S. Samanta)  Under Secretary to the Govt. of India.
	Director (MM)  Ministry of Home Affairs,  North Block  New Delhi.  DS(NE)(6,2,3,4)  MHA  North Block  North Block
(	Copy for information to:
	Shri/Smt/Ms Mohan Ch. Sarkia Bhamkukung Chowa Graan P.D. Kakojan, Distl-Joshat Assam

(He/She is requested to contact the above-mentioned CPIO/Public Authority for further information in the matter).

2160 RTI/MHA/2014 11/4/14.

RTI MATTER IMMEDIATE

Dy. No. 496 /2014/ D(RTI) Government of India Ministry of Defence

> Sena Bhavan, New Delhi Dated 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2014

## OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Sub: Transfer of RTI application -reg.

RTI application dated 25.10.2013 (Dyarized on 31.3.2014) of Shri Mohan Ch Saikia is transferred to the Ministry of Home Affairs under Section 6 (3) of RTI Act, 2005 for necessary action as the information sought by the applicant seems to be more closely related with them.

(Rajesh Choudhary ) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

To

The CPIO, RTI Cell, Ministry of Home Affairs, North Block, N.D

Copy to: AO (Cash), MoD with IPO No. 16 F 552260 for Rs. 10/- for necessary action.

Copy also to:

Shri Mohan Ch Saikia, Bamkukuna Chowa Goan P.O. Kakojan Dist-Jorhat, Assam

Your RTI application has been transferred to the aforesaid Public Authority for necessary action. Further correspondence in this regard may please be made with them.

NE

## RTI Application

To,

Date: 25-10-13

The Public Information Officer

Ministry of Homedflairs Newa Delhi.

SUB: Application under Right to Information Act, 2005

## Subject Matter:

Sir/Madam,

what is the criteria for declearing area as disdurbe"
in India? Information description: in India?

The work the second in the Worth East India

The wish of the country.

The k and not in different left extremisms his trecountry.

The k and not in different repealed winthe Worth East

Lucy the AFSPA has not been repealed winthe Worth East

India?

The time period to which information relates:

Form of Information requested: Certified Photocopies/ samples/ inspection

Information required by Post/ in-person

Whether BPL: No/ Yes (If yes, attach the valid photocopy of the BPL certificate)

The application fee of Rs 10 is enclosed herewith(IPO / Demand draft/ Bankers cheque)

From, Mohan Chi Sailara. Bambukura chowa goan P.O. Kakojan Diot-Janhat (Arram)

Ph. 96/3926624